
' CITY OF LODI 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ~ 

------------~--------' 

( - ... ) 
UN.CIL COMMUNICATION ' 

. ) 

TO: City Council 

FROM: City Manager 

MEETJNG DATE: April '' 7 - ,, 

Project Data 
Originally Budgeted: 1987 
Budgeted Fund: Water Capital Outlay 
Amount BudgetP.d: $40,000 
Total Project Estimate: $40,000 
Bid Opening Date: Mar. 25, 1987 

AGENDA TITLE: Award Contract for Fairmont Avenue Water Main 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the contract for the above 
project to Amerine Systems in the amount of $26,684.00. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This rroject consists of a master plan water main and 
fire hydrant that wi11 be installed prior to overlaying Fairmont Avenue. 

Plans and specifications for this project were approved on March 4, 1987. 

Tt:: City has received the following 11 bids for this project: 

BIDDtR 

Engineer's Estimate 
Amerine Systems 
Nor Cal Construction 
Lubenko Construction Co. 
Bowerr Co. 
Claude C. Wood Cv. 
Brock Co.:struction 
Crutchfield Construction 
R. H. & Co. 
K.R. larsen 
Daniel Ontiveros 
Pacific Aspha 1 t 

'J'fc . Ronsko :; ~ 
Pub ic Works Director 

JLR/RCP/ma 

cc: Purchasing Officer 
Water/wastewater Superintendent 

APPROVED: 

LOCATION 

Oakdale 
Antioch 
Plymouth 
Stockton 
Lodi 
Stockton 
Stockton 
',~a 1 nut Creek 
Kelseyville 
Yuba City 
Stockton 

BID 

$23,384.00 
$26,684.00 
$28,001.00 
$29,440.00 
$29,550.00 
$29,795.00 
$31,920.00 
$34,056.50 
$35,532.00 
$36,230.00 
$37,966.00 
$39,760.00 

FILE t.lO. 
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RESOLPTIO~ ~0. g7-41 

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR FAIRMONT AVENUE WATER MAIN 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in 
accordance with la\-1 and th~ order of tni s City Council, 
sealed bids were received and publicly opened by the Cit:· 
Clerk of this City on Harch 25, 1987 at 11:00 a.m. fer t~1e 
contract for Fairmont Avenue Water 1-lc...ln, described in the 
specifications therefor approved by t~e City Council ~arch 
4, 1987; and 

WHEREAS, said bids 
and tabulated and a report 
Manager as follows: 

Bidder 

Amerine System~ 

Nor Cal Construction 

Lubenko Construction 

Bowers 2ompany 

Claude c. Wood 

Brock Construction 

have been compared r 
thereof filed with 

Amount 

$26,684.00 

$28,001.00 

Co. $29,440.00 

$29,550.00 

$29,795.00 

$31,920.00 

Crutchfield Construction $34,056.50 

R. H and Company 

K. R. Larsen 

Daniel Ontiveros 

Pacific Asphalt 

$35,532.00 

$36,230.00 

$37,966.00 

$39,760.00 

checked, 
the City 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award 
':or the contract for Fairmont Avenue Water M;.in be made to 
the low bidder, Amerin~ Systems. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City 
Council of the City cf Lodi that award of contract for 
Fairmont Avenue Water Main be and the same is hereby made 
to Amerine Systems, the low bidder, in the amount of 
$26,684.00. 

87-41 



Dated: April 1, 1987 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 87-41 
was passed and adopted by the City Council 
of the Ci ~-y of Lodi in a regular meeting 
held April 1, 1987 by the following vote: 

Ayes: 

Noes: 

Absent: 

Council Members - Hinchman, Pinkerton, 
Snider, Olson and 
Reid (Mayor) 

Council MEmbers - None 

Council Members - None 

'} 9 
rm'.tt) lh . ttJ/i~ 

Alice M. Reimche 
City Clerk 
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